(a) Not more than fourteen (14) days after the Effective Date, the Village, at the 
Village's cost, shall provide Purchaser a current title commitment for an Owner's Title Insurance 
Policy issued by the Title Company (the "Title Commitment") in the amount of Two Million Seven 
Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($2,750,000.00) covering title to the Property and the 
Patio and any easements that benefit the Property and/or the Patio, with said Title Commitment to 
be accompanied by copies of all instruments and plats described on Schedule B thereto ("Initial 
Title Commitment").

[...]

Park Place Parcel (subject to periods of closure due to periodic remodeling provided such closure does 
not exceed one hundred eighty (180) consecutive days, to periods of closure due to fire, casualty, or 
force majeure provided such closure does not exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days, 
or for periods of closure for any federal, state, or other local governmental authority public health closure 
of the 5433 Park Place Parcel related to a public health emergency (including, without limitation, 
epidemic, pandemic, disease, plague, quarantine, or any other significant public health risk, including

[...]

PROPERTY. 

3.1 Closing. The Closing shall occur on the Closing Date. At Closing, the parties shall 
deliver into the Escrow with the Title Company the documents described in this Agreement. 

3.2 Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Property is One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,500,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), plus and minus prorations 
all as customary in a sale of real property comparable to the Property as provided in and by this 
Agreement. 

3.3 Earnest Money. Purchaser shall deposit earnest money of Fifty Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($50,000.00) into the Escrow (the "Earnest Money Deposit") in immediately